



**Newgen Software Technologies Limited**

CIN: L72200DL1992PLC049074, Registered Office: E-44/13, Okhla Phase II, New Delhi 110020, India  
Tel: +91 11 46533200, 26384060, 26384146 Fax: +91 11 26383963

**Date:** 3<sup>rd</sup> May 2025

|                                                                                            |                                                                                                                                                   |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>BSE Limited</b><br>Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,<br>Dalal Street,<br>Mumbai – 400001       | <b>National Stock Exchange of India Limited</b><br>Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,<br>Bandra- Kurla Complex<br>Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051 |
| Ref.: Newgen Software Technologies Limited<br>(NEWGEN/INE619B01017)<br>Scrip Code – 540900 | Ref.: Newgen Software Technologies Limited<br>(NEWGEN/INE619B01017)                                                                               |

**Sub.: Financial Results- Newspaper Advertisement**

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Please find enclosed the copy of advertisements published in Business Standard (All edition-English) and Business Standard (Regional-Hindi) dated 3<sup>rd</sup> May 2025, in relation to Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Financial Year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2025.

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking you.

**For Newgen Software Technologies Limited**

**Aman Mourya**  
**Company Secretary & Head-Legal**

*Enc: a/a*



## NewgenONE Digital Transformation Platform

A comprehensive low code, cloud-based platform for every enterprise

Key Highlights - FY 24-25

Revenue from Operations

**₹ 1,487 Cr**

**20% YoY growth**

Profit after Tax

**₹ 315 Cr**

**25% YoY growth**

New Logo Wins

**62**

### Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2025

| Sl. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Consolidated (Amount in Rupees Lakhs)  |                                        |                         |                         |
|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                              | Quarter Ended                          |                                        | Year Ended              |                         |
|         |                                                                                                                                              | 31 March 2025 (Audited) (Refer note 2) | 31 March 2024 (Audited) (Refer note 2) | 31 March 2025 (Audited) | 31 March 2024 (Audited) |
| 1.      | Total Revenue from Operations                                                                                                                | 42,988.98                              | 37,526.80                              | 1,48,687.92             | 1,24,382.86             |
| 2.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                      | 14,127.12                              | 12,902.53                              | 40,196.79               | 30,422.49               |
| 3.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                 | 14,127.12                              | 12,902.53                              | 40,196.79               | 30,422.49               |
| 4.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                  | 10,833.92                              | 10,526.72                              | 31,524.24               | 25,160.50               |
| 5.      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 11,026.68                              | 10,212.88                              | 31,878.73               | 24,945.58               |
| 6.      | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10 each)                                                                                      | 14,021.30                              | 13,977.93                              | 14,021.30               | 13,977.93               |
| 7.      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year                                          | 1,37,621.91                            | 1,08,373.58                            | 1,37,621.91             | 1,08,373.58             |
| 8.      | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -                                                         |                                        |                                        |                         |                         |
|         | 1. Basic EPS:                                                                                                                                | 7.73                                   | 7.52                                   | 22.53                   | 18.02                   |
|         | 2. Diluted EPS:                                                                                                                              | 7.58                                   | 7.29                                   | 21.89                   | 17.50                   |

#### NOTE:

- The above financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on 1 May 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 2 May 2025. Standalone and Consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2025 are prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and relevant rules thereunder. The company has complied with the guidelines issued by Securities & Exchange Board of India (SEBI) to the extent applicable.
- The auditors have carried out audit of Standalone and Consolidated results of the Company for the year ended 31 March 2025. There are no qualifications in the Auditor's report on these financial results. The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2025 and 31 March 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures for full financial year and the unaudited figures upto the nine months ended 31 December 2024 and 31 December 2023, respectively, which were subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors.

#### 3. Key Standalone Financial Information

| Particulars             | Quarter Ended           |                         | Year Ended              |                         |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|
|                         | 31 March 2025 (Audited) | 31 March 2024 (Audited) | 31 March 2025 (Audited) | 31 March 2024 (Audited) |
| Revenue from operations | 39,396.89               | 34,968.08               | 1,35,435.39             | 1,13,611.93             |
| Profit before tax       | 13,227.59               | 12,354.80               | 37,302.81               | 28,435.05               |
| Profit after tax        | 10,131.85               | 10,122.88               | 29,327.29               | 23,733.55               |

- The Board of Directors in their meeting held on 2 May 2025 recommended a dividend of INR5.00 per equity share for the financial year ended 31 March 2025. The payment is subject to approval of shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.
- Pursuant to Newgen ESOP Scheme 2022 and Newgen RSU 2021 scheme, the Board of Directors on 20 January 2025, allotted 3,93,385 and 940,000 shares respectively to Newgen ESOP Trust and Newgen RSU Trust through primary issue. Further, during the quarter, the Nomination & Remuneration Committee has granted 73,050 options to its employees under Newgen ESOP Scheme 2022 on 20 January 2025.
- Previous periods/years figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to correspond with the current period/year classification/disclosure, which are not considered material to these financial results.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2025 are available on the website of the Stock Exchange of India and NSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively and also available under the Investor Relations section of our website [www.newgensoft.com](http://www.newgensoft.com).

#### NEWGEN SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

CIN: L72200DL1992PLC049074  
Registered Office: E-44/B, Okhla Phase 2, New Delhi-110020  
Tel: (+91)-11-40770100, 46533200, 26963571, Fax: (+91)-11-26856956  
Email: [investors@newgensoft.com](mailto:investors@newgensoft.com) / <http://www.newgensoft.com/>

Place: New Delhi

Date: 02.05.2025



For and on behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
Divakar Nigam  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 0026322



## NewgenONE Digital Transformation Platform

A comprehensive low code, cloud-based platform for every enterprise

Key Highlights - FY 24-25

Revenue from Operations

₹ 1,487 Cr

20% YoY growth

Profit after Tax

₹ 315 Cr

25% YoY growth

New Logo Wins

62

31 मार्च, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के लिये समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश

| क्रम सं. | विवरण                                                                                                                  | समेकित (राशि रु लाख में)                     |                                              |                             |                             |
|----------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|
|          |                                                                                                                        | समाप्त तिमाही                                |                                              | समाप्त वर्ष                 |                             |
|          |                                                                                                                        | 31 मार्च, 2025<br>(अंकेशित)<br>(नोट 2 देखें) | 31 मार्च, 2024<br>(अंकेशित)<br>(नोट 2 देखें) | 31 मार्च, 2025<br>(अंकेशित) | 31 मार्च, 2024<br>(अंकेशित) |
| 1.       | राजस्व से कुल आय                                                                                                       | 42,908.98                                    | 37,526.80                                    | 1,48,687.92                 | 1,24,382.86                 |
| 2.       | अवधि के लिये निवल लाभ/(हानि)<br>(कर, अपवादात्मक और/या असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)                                           | 14,127.12                                    | 12,902.53                                    | 40,196.79                   | 30,422.49                   |
| 3.       | अवधि के लिये कर पूर्व निवल लाभ/(हानि)<br>(अपवादात्मक और/या असाधारण मदों के पश्चात)                                     | 14,127.12                                    | 12,902.53                                    | 40,196.79                   | 30,422.49                   |
| 4.       | अवधि के लिये कर पश्चात निवल लाभ/(हानि)<br>(अपवादात्मक और/या असाधारण मदों के पश्चात)                                    | 10,833.92                                    | 10,526.72                                    | 31,524.24                   | 25,160.50                   |
| 5.       | अवधि के लिये कुल समग्र आय [अवधि के लिये<br>(कर पश्चात) लाभ/(हानि) और अन्य समग्र आय<br>(कर पश्चात) सम्मिलित]            | 11,026.68                                    | 10,212.88                                    | 31,878.73                   | 24,945.58                   |
| 6.       | प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (प्रत्येक रु 10 का अंकित मूल्य)                                                             | 14,021.30                                    | 13,977.93                                    | 14,021.30                   | 13,977.93                   |
| 7.       | आरक्षित (पूर्णमूल्य) आरक्षित को छोड़कर) जैसा कि<br>पिछले वर्ष के अंकेशित तुलन पत्र में दर्शाया गया था।                 | 1,37,621.91                                  | 1,08,373.58                                  | 1,37,621.91                 | 1,08,373.58                 |
| 8.       | प्रति शेयर आय (प्रत्येक रु 10/- को)<br>(जारी और स्थगित प्रचालनों के लिये) –<br>1. बेसिस ईपीएस:<br>2. डाइल्यूटेड ईपीएस: | 7.73<br>7.58                                 | 7.52<br>7.29                                 | 22.53<br>21.89              | 18.02<br>17.50              |

### टिप्पणीय:

- 31 मार्च 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वर्ष के लिए उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणामों की 01 मई 2025 को आयोजित लेखापरीक्षा समिति की बैठक में समीक्षा की गई है और निवेशक मंडल द्वारा 02 मई 2025 को आयोजित अपनी बैठक में अनुमोदित किया गया है। 31 मार्च 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वर्ष के लिए कंपनी के एकल एवं समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों को कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के अंतर्गत निर्धारित भारतीय लेखाकरण मानक (इंड-एस) और इसके अधीन जारी संगत नियमों के अनुसार तैयार किया गया है। कंपनी ने भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनिमय बोर्ड (सेबी) द्वारा जारी दिशानिर्देशों का लागू कीम तक अनुपालन किया है।
- लेखापरीक्षा वर्ष 31 मार्च, 2025 को समाप्त वर्ष के लिए कंपनी के एकल एवं समेकित परिणामों की लेखापरीक्षा समाप्त की है। इन वित्तीय परिणामों पर लेखापरीक्षा रिपोर्ट में कोई टिप्पणी नहीं है। 31 मार्च 2025 और 31 मार्च 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए आंकड़े पूर्ण वित्तीय वर्ष के लिए लेखापरीक्षा जांचकों और क्रमशः 31 दिसम्बर 2024 एवं 31 दिसम्बर 2023 को समाप्त नौ माह तक अलेखापरीक्षा जांचकों के बीच सांगठित आंकड़े हैं जो सांख्यिक लेखापरीक्षाओं द्वारा सीमित समीक्षा के अधीन हैं।
- महत्वपूर्ण एकल वित्तीय सूचना

(राशि रु लाख में)

| विवरण               | समाप्त तिमाही               |                             | समाप्त वर्ष                 |                             |
|---------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|
|                     | 31 मार्च, 2025<br>(अंकेशित) | 31 मार्च, 2024<br>(अंकेशित) | 31 मार्च, 2025<br>(अंकेशित) | 31 मार्च, 2024<br>(अंकेशित) |
| प्रचालनों से राजस्व | 39,396.89                   | 34,968.08                   | 1,35,435.39                 | 1,13,611.93                 |
| कर पूर्व लाभ        | 13,227.59                   | 12,354.80                   | 37,302.81                   | 28,435.05                   |
| कर पश्चात लाभ       | 10,131.85                   | 10,122.88                   | 29,327.29                   | 23,733.55                   |

- निवेशक मंडल ने 02 मई 2025 को आयोजित अपनी बैठक में 31 मार्च, 2025 को समाप्त वित्तीय वर्ष के लिए आर्डीएनआर 5.00 प्रति इक्विटी शेयर के लाभदाय की सिफारिश की है। नुरखान आगानी वार्षिक आम बैठक में संचालकों के अनुमोदन के अधीन है।
- न्यूजेन ईएसओपी स्कीम 2022 और न्यूजेन आरएसयू स्कीम 2021 के अनुसार में निदेशक मंडल ने 20 जनवरी 2025 को प्राइमरी इश्यू के माध्यम से न्यूजेन ईएसओपी ट्रस्ट को क्रमशः 3,93,385 और न्यूजेन आरएसयू ट्रस्ट को 9,40,000 शेयर आवंटित किए। इसके अलावा, तिमाही के दौरान नामांकन एवं पंजीकरण समिति ने 20 जनवरी 2025 को न्यूजेन ईएसओपी स्कीम 2022 के तहत अपने कर्मचारियों को 73,050 शेयर प्रदान किए हैं।
- निपुटी अवधि/वर्ष के आंकड़ों को वर्तमान अवधि/वर्ष वार्षिक/प्रकटीकरण के अनुरूप करने के लिए जल भी आवश्यक हुआ पुनः सांगठित/पुनः वर्गीकृत किया गया है जिन्हें इन वित्तीय परिणामों के लिए महत्वपूर्ण नहीं माना जाता है।
- उपरोक्त परिणाम सेबी (न्यूजीयन बायताएँ एवं प्रकटन आवश्यकताएँ) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के पास दखिल 31 मार्च, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वर्ष के लिए वित्तीय परिणामों के वित्तवत प्रारूप का साक्षात् है। 31 मार्च, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वर्ष के लिए वित्तीय परिणामों का पुनः प्रारूप बीएसई एवं एनएसई स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों की वेबसाइट क्रमशः [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) एवं [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) और हमारे वेबसाइट [www.newgensoft.com](http://www.newgensoft.com) पर निवेशक साक्ष्य खंड के अंतर्गत उपलब्ध है।

न्यूजेन साफ्टवेयर टेक्नोलॉजिज लिमिटेड  
सीआईएन: L72200DL1992PLC049074  
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: ई-44/13, ओखला फेज 2, नई दिल्ली-110020  
टेली: (+91)-11-40770100, 46533200, 26963571 फैक्स: (+91)-11-26859936  
ई-मेल: [investors@newgensoft.com](mailto:investors@newgensoft.com) / <https://newgensoft.com>  
स्थान: नई दिल्ली दिनांक: 02.05.2025



मंडल के लिये और उसकी ओर से  
हस्ता/—  
निदेशक निगम  
अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबंध निदेशक  
सीआईएन: 00263222